
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022123-2021 

Tender

Opportunity to deliver support, education, and
employment opportunities for people with a learning
and or physical disability at Princess Christian’s Farm

Kent County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-022123

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02cebe  

Published 7 September 2021, 11:28am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kent County Council

Invicta House

Maidstone

ME14 1XX

Contact

Mr Guy Offord

Email

Guy.Offord@kent.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022123-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022123-2021
mailto:Guy.Offord@kent.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 3000415435

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ4 - Kent

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kent.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kent.gov.uk
http://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk
http://www.kentbusinessportal.org.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Opportunity to deliver support, education, and employment opportunities for people with a
learning and or physical disability at Princess Christian’s Farm

Reference number

DN565181

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80400000 - Adult and other education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Buyer: Kent County Council

Title: Opportunity to deliver support, education, and employment opportunities for people
with a learning and or physical disability at Princess Christian’s Farm

The Opportunity

Kent County Council are looking to commission an organisation or consortium of providers to
provide a day opportunities service for people with learning and or physical disabilities at
Princess Christian Farm, Riding Lane, Hildenborough. The current provider is ceasing their
involvement with the current arrangement and as such we will be using the Procurement in
an Emergency Guidance to expedite identification of a new provider under the provision of a
call for competition using a standard procedure with accelerated timescales. Further
procurement processes information will follow.

The current arrangement involves an Adult Social Care Contract which is linked to a lease on
the land and buildings which are owned by KCC. In the new arrangement it is envisaged that
the Contract and the lease will be separate and the details of this will be set out in the tender
documentation.



Page 4 to 7

Please submit your tender documentation via the Kent Business Portal.

Questions and Communication

Please direct all questions and communication through the Kent Business Portal via the
Messages facility.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ4 - Kent

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Procurement Timetable

ITT opens / closes 22/09/2021

Evaluation 30/09/2021

Award approval 06/10/2021

Contract award 11/10/2021

Standstill period 21/10/2021

Supplier debriefs 25/10/2021

Contract begins 01/11/2021

Transition phase inc. TUPE of staff 30/11/2021

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents



Page 5 to 7

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

Accelerated procedure

Justification:

Shortened timetable as per published PIN below

PIN published 30/07/2021. Publication Reference: 2021/S 000-018256

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-018256

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

22 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

/Notice/018256-2021


Page 7 to 7

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 September 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kent County Council

Maidstone

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T19:12:29+0100
	TCPDF




